## **Nature of Control**

This application proposes to transfer control of HITV License Subsidiary, Inc. from HITV Operating Co., Inc. to Southeastern Media Holdings, Inc. ("SMHI")

SMHI is a wholly owned subsidiary of Southeastern Media Acquisition, Inc. ("SMAI"). The officers and directors of SMHI and SMAI are Thomas B. Henson and Bernadine Tripp.

SMAI is a wholly owned subsidiary of American Spirit Media, LLC. ("ASM LLC") The sole principal of American Spirit Media, LLC is Thomas B. Henson.

The address for SMHI, SMAI, ASM LLC, Thomas B. Henson AND Bernadine Tripp is 2131 Ayrsley Town Boulevard, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28271.

Both Thomas B. Henson and Bernadine Tripp are U.S. citizens